DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$967.20 Rec:\$35.00

2019-936950

\$1,002.20 Pgs=5

10/21/2019 02:58 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Michael Hicks

17510 Highway 50

Kyburz, CA 95720

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael Hicks 17510 Highway 50

Kyburz, CA 95720

Escrow No. 1905751-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-32-101-001 R.P.T.T. \$967.20 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That W4D Development LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael Hicks, a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

W4D Development LLC, a Nevada Limited
Liability Company
By: David Kahn, Manager

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

ROUGH S

SS:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , DOUGLAS

by W4D Development LLC, a Newada Limited Liability Company David Kahn and Della J. Johnson

NOTARY PUBLIC



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>トルリ人に</u>)	
On 15.18-19 before me, X	in Russell, Notary Public
(ins	ert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Della J. Sol	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	er/fineir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and someon	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KIM RUSSELL COMM. #2283672
Signature (Se	NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY Commission Expires APRIL 26, 2023
	T",

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California . County of Riverside)
On 15-18-19 before me, Kin Russell, Noton Subjection (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared David Kahn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KIM RUSSELL COMM. #2283672 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY Commission Expires APRIL 26, 2023
Signature (Seal)

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All those certain pieces of parcels or land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being all that portion of the Northwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B.&M., that are described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest Corner of said Section 32, which is also the Northwest Corner of this parcel of land and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, thence South 3°23'09" West, 1252.78 feet, along the west line of said Section 32, to the Southwest Corner of the parcel; thence South 87°06' East, 1065.73 feet, to the Southeast Corner of the parcel, which is at the intersection of the south line of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, and the westerly right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway U.S. Route 395; thence North 0°33'40" East shown as North 0°38' East on Record of Survey map property of Morris Kahn filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 24, 1966 under file No. 32671, a distance of 1027.15 feet, along said right-of-way line to a point which is 75 feet westerly or left from Highway Engineer's Station "X" 19+73.49 P.C.; thence northerly along said right-of-way line around a tangent curve to the left, having a central angle of 3°35'10", a radius of 4425 feet for an arc distance of 276.95 feet, to a point which is the intersection of said right-of-way line and the north line of said Section 32; thence North 89°58' West, 996.13 feet, along said section line to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is made to Parcel 2 of Record of Survey map for Morris Kahn filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 24, 1966, under File No. 32671.

APN: 1022-32-101-001

Note: Document No. 774627 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)				\ \
a .	1022-32-101-001					\ \
b.						\ \
C.						\ \
d.						\ \
2.	Type of Property:			<		_/ /
a.	√ Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. Re	s. FOR	RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Book		Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Note	Th	
Í.	Other					
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proper	rtvr /		48,000.00	\
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	•			.40,000.00	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	osure Orny	(value of propert	71 ₆	48,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due			67.20	
•	•		1	_ \ =	07.20	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exer		The state of the s	ection		
	b. Explain Reason fo	or Exempti	on:			
						
5 .	Partial Interest: Percer		76.			
375.1′ suppo parties result	ndersigned declares and 10, that the information rted by documentation is agree that disallowand in a penalty of 10% of the recommendation of the in a penalty of 10% of the recommendation of recommendation of recommendation recommendation of recommendation of recommendati	provided f called up e of any o he tax _z due	is correct to the con to substantial claimed exemption plus interest at	e best of the te the informa n, or other de 1% per month	r information and tion provided here termination of add . Pursuant to NRS	I belief, and can be ein. Furthermore, the ditional tax due, may
and Se	eller shall be jointly and s	severally li	able for any addit	ional amount d	owed.	_
Signat	ure ()	rac		Capacity	Manager	
Signat	ure hellif. I	knu	~ ·	Capacity	Manag	er
	UX	_		/	J	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II		TION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	
	(REQUIRE	7700			(REQUIRED	0)
	lame: W4D Developmer d Liability Company	nt LLC, a N	Nevada	Print Name:	Michael Hicks	
Addres		rester	Pr	Address: 17	510 Highway 50	
City:	Los Angeres	7 5		City: Kyburz		
	1/2ip: 90046	7 7		State: CA Z	ip: 95720	
7		/ /				
	COMPANY/PERS	.07	ESTING RECOR			
	lame: Ticcr Title of Neva		_	Escrow No.:	01905751-020-F	<u>KLI</u>
	ss: 1483 US Highway 39		В			and the second second second is a second to the second second to the second sec
City, S	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, N	NV 89410				
	AS A PUBLIC	RECOR	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECOR	DED/MICROFILM	IED